PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5155009

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JOSEPH FOX	09/21/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JORDEN FOX, TRUSTEE OF THE MELON BETTY IRREVOCABLE TRUST DATED JUN 14, 2016
Street Address:	3110 CLAREMORE AVE.
City:	LONG BEACH
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90808

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9679335

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (949)955-1921

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 949-955-1920

Email: marielboyan@koslaw.com

Correspondent Name: KLEIN, O'NEILL & SINGH, LLP

Address Line 1: 16755 VON KARMAN AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 275

Address Line 4: IRVINE, CALIFORNIA 92606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1667-002.101	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GLEN L. NUTTALL	
SIGNATURE:	/Glen L. Nuttall/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/24/2018	

Total Attachments: 2

source=1667-002.101--Assignment Fox to Melon Betty (revised by Joe)#page1.tif source=1667-002.101--Assignment Fox to Melon Betty (revised by Joe)#page2.tif

PATENT 505108249 REEL: 046951 FRAME: 0485

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, pursuant to an agreement between the parties relating to certain moneys transferred from the Assignee, through its Trustee, to the Assignor, the receipt and sufficiency of such consideration being hereby acknowledged, I, Joseph Fox of Long Beach, California (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor") have sold, assigned, transferred and set over and hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Jorden Fox, Trustee of The Melon Betty Irrevocable Trust dated Jun 14, 2016, a trust having its situs in the State of California and having a tax identification number of 81-6582892, and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the invention and improvements which are the subject of United States Patent No. 9,679,335, filed on May 4, 2015 entitled SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR PORTFOLIO SYNCHRONIZATION, and related applications and patents, this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents granted for any of said inventions or improvements, including all divisions, continuations, reissues, reexaminations, continuations-in-part and extensions thereof, including the right to sue or otherwise bring action and to collect and receive damages therefrom for past infringement thereof, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application and based on the filing date of any provisional application of which said application claims the benefit under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and I authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in my name or in its own name for patents and like rights of exclusion and for inventor's certificates for said inventions and improvements; and I agree for myself and my heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation, upon request to perform such lawful acts, to promptly provide Assignee with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention or application as may be known and accessible to me, to testify in any interference or litigation related to said invention or application and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this Assignment.

The Assignor hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement, or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Agreement.

Page 1

PATENT REEL: 046951 FRAME: 0486 WITNESS my hand this 21st day of September, 2018.

Joseph F

Page 2

PATENT REEL: 046951 FRAME: 0487